Product Specifications
This unit has been designed utilizing R-410A refrigerant. The
environmentally sound refrigerant allows you to make a responsible
decision in the protection of the earth’s ozone layer.
NOTE: Ratings contained in this document are subject to change at any
time.  Always refer to the AHRI directory (www.ahridirectory.org) for
the most up-to-date ratings information.
Features / Benefits

Manufacturer reserves the right to change, at any time, specifications and designs without notice and without obligations.
2
MODEL NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
N 4 A 5 S 18 A K A W A
Brand
N = Generic
Refrigerant
4 = R-410A
Type
A = AC
SEER2
5= 14.3 SEER2
OD Design Type
S= Single Stage
Nominal Capacity
18 = 1-1/2 Tons
24 = 2 Tons
30 = 2-1/2 Tons
36 = 3 Tons
42 = 3-1//2 Tons
48 = 4 Tons
60 = 5 Tons
Feature
A = Standard
Voltage
K = 208/230-60-1
Special
Feature
A = Standard
Region
W = Standard
Southwest AC
Major
Series
A = Initial
CATALOG ORDERING NUMBERS
Size Model Number
18 N4A5S18AKAWA
24 N4A5S24AKAWA
30 N4A5S30AKAWA
36 N4A5S36AKAWA
42 N4A5S42AKAWA
48 N4A5S48AKAWA
60 N4A5S60AKAWA
Physical Data
UNIT SIZE 18 24 30 36 42 48 60
Compressor Type Scroll
REFRIGERANT R-410A
     Control TXV (Puron Hard Shutoff)
     Factory Charge lb (kg)*
*.For 15 ft. lineset
4.70 (2.13) 5.60 (2.54) 6.60 (2.99) 6.80 (3.08) 8.10 (3.67) 8.10 (3.67) 10.10 (4.58)
COND FAN Propeller Type, Direct Drive
     Air Discharge Vertical
     Air Qty (CFM) 2050 2600 2575 3700 3890 3890 4260
     Motor HP 1/12 1/10 1/10 1/4 1/4 1/4 1/4
     Motor RPM 1100 1100 1100 1100 1100 1100 1100
COND COIL
     Face Area (Sq ft) 11.5 14.7 19.4 21.5 17.2 17.2 21.5
     Fins per In. 25 25 25 25 20 20 20
     Rows 1 1 1 1 2 2 2
     Circuits 3 4 5 6 8 8 9
VALVE CONNECT. (In. ID)
     Vapor 3/4 3/4 3/4 7/8 7/8 7/8 7/8
     Liquid 3/8"
REFRIGERANT TUBES* (In. OD)
    Rated Vapor†
†.Units are rated with 25 ft (7.6 m) of lineset length.  See Vapor Line Sizing and Cooling Capacity Loss table when using other sizes and lengths of lineset.
3/4 3/4 3/4 7/8 7/8 7/8 1-1/8
    Rated Liquid Line‡
‡.See Liquid Line Sizing For Cooling Only Systems with R-410A Refrigerant tables.